ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

IN CHAMBERS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2318 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALAY SHUKLA & ORS Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dt.23.1.2007)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010427522023/truecopy/order-4.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to furnish the process fee an also

fresh addresses of respondent Nos.2, 7 and 12.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(N. Annapurna) Court Master (Vijay Dhawan) Court Master