SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2318 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALAY SHUKLA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 04.07.2007)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh , Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gaura V. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> In spite of the time granted on 20th March, 2007 to furnish the process fee and fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 2,7, and 12, the Counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps. The appeal stands dismisssed as against respondents 2, 7 and 12 for non-prosecution.

Pooja

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2318 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

VERSUS

Appellant (s)

MALAY SHUKLA & ORS

Respondent(s)

ORDER

In spite of the time granted on 20th March, 2007 to furnish the process fee and fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 2, 7, and 12, the Counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps. The appeal stands dismisssed as against respondents 2, 7 and 12 for non-prosecution.

......J.

[Ashok Bhan]

New Delhi. July 17, 2007