SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2286 OF 2006

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARESH AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv. Ms.Taruna Gohil, Adv. Ms.Sakshi Bana, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Archana Singh, Adv. Mr.Anil Kr.Jha, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Adv. Mr.Bhupender Yadav, Adv. Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

For Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Taken on board.

The appellant University is permitted to open the proposed Admission Entrance Test Centres at Bhopal, Kozhikode, Kolkata and Pune provided that the appellant will not implement 50%quota of reservation for admission at these centres as ordered by this Court on 24.4.2006.

I.A.No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma) Court Master