## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32490/2015

SYED ABRAR AHMAD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counse for the respondent No.3 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Due to urgency of the matter, Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti in respect of the respondent Nos. 2 & 4. It is permitted, if under the rules in addition to regular mode of service.

List the matter again on 27.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar