IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 272 OF 2016

ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

ASHRAF MATEEN & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned along with application for stay was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C)No.32490 of 2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, a returnable show cause notice was issued to all seven respondents by speed post and the same has been served on all the respondents as per the tracking information of the postal authorities. However, none has entered apeparance so far.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 16.05.2016 filed an application for directions and the same has been registered as I.A. no. 2 of 2016 (copy of the same has been included in the paper book).

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ramesh R. Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com