www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 272 OF 2016

ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

ASHRAF MATEEN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned along with applications abov-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2016 wih connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass, inter alia, the following order:

"W.P.(C) No.272 of 2016:

Counter affidavit, if not already, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter. Post along with SLP(C)No.32490 of 2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate has on 02.08.2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 and Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate has on 05.08.2016 filed vakalatama on behalf of respondent no. 6. None has filed counter affidavit so far. Hence, no rejoinder.

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ramesh R. Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate

Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR